1
File Number 3282.5
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
DG411, DG412, DG413
Monolithic Quad SPST, CMOS Analog
Switches
The DG411 series monolithic CMOS analog switches are

1 OFF ON ON OFF
NOTE: Logic “0” ≤0.8V. Logic “1” ≥2.4V.
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
DG411DJ -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
DG411DY -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
DG412DJ -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
DG412DY -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
DG413DJ -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
DG413DY -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
14
15
16
9